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 2025 - 2026 School Year Calendar

The end date for IGCSE 2nd year and A Level will be announced once the exam timetable is finalised.

Summer Term - Student back to school Monday, 1 June 2026

Last day of school Friday, 17 July 2026

This calendar outlines anticipated events for the 2025-2026 school year. Nisai Global School reserves the right to change these dates without consultation 

should circumstances warrant.

Spring Term break - School holidays

Continuing Professional Development/ non-school day 

Summer Term Start 

Public holiday/ non-school day

Summer Half-term break - School holidays

Saturday, 28 March - Sunday, 12 April 2026

Monday, 13 April 2026

Tuesday, 14 April 2026

Monday, 4 May 2026

Saturday, 23 May - Sunday 31 May 2026

Tuesday, 4 November 2025

Friday, 20 March 2026

Continuing Professional Development/ non-school day

Spring Term Start 

Spring Half-term break - School holidays/ School Office closed

Spring Term - Student back to school 

Public holiday/ non-school day

Saturday, 20 December 2025 - Sunday, 4 January 2026

Monday, 5 January 2026

Tuesday, 6 January 2026

Saturday, 14 February - Sunday, 22 February 2026

Monday, 23 February 2026

Autumn Term break - School holidays

Key dates 
Event Date

Continuing Professional Development/ non-school day 

Autumn Term Start - First day at school

Autumn Half-term break - School holidays

Continuing Professional Development/ non-school day 

Autumn Term - Student back to school 

Monday, 1 September 2025

Tuesday, 2 September 2025

Saturday, 25 October - Sunday, 2 November 2025

Monday, 3 November 2025


